PECODD A TION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FOI	
PATENT	SUNLY
TO THE MONOBARI E DIRECTOR AND THE WORLD	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Wayne Glenn Renken	
(b) Earl Jensen (c) Roy Gordon	Name: SensArray Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 47451 Fremont Blvd.
☐ Yes ⊠ No	City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94538-6504
Yes ⊠ No	Country: U.S.A.
Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
□ • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Alta Piete.
Other	City: State: Zip:
	Country:
Execution Date: (a) 1/20/04 (b) 1/20/04 (c) 1/20/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ———————————————————————————————————
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/718,269	<u></u>
·······	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: INTEGRATED PROCESS CONDITION SENSING	
WAFER AND DATA ANALYSIS SYSTEM	
Additional numb	pers attached? Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter A. Gallagher	
Internal Address: Parsons Hsue & de Runtz LLP	
Street Address: 655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City San Francisco State CA Zip 94111	
	A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.
	Charge Deposit Account 502664 for any
	additional fees required for this conveyance and credit
	deposit account 502664 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
AT 1	
Peter A. Gallagher, Reg. No.: 47,584	(rellegen 4/9/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total numb	per of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014509 FRAME: 0290** 

·-2004 12:50

Attorney Docket No.: SENS.008US3

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Wayne Glenn Renken of San Jose, California; Earl Jensen of San Jose, California; and Roy Gordon of San Jose, California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to SensArray Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 47451 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538-6504, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

## INTEGRATED RPOCESS CONDITION SENSING WAFER AND DATA ANALYSIS SYSTEM

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 10 day of January	2004.
_	Waye slen Reulin
	Wayne Glonn Renken
State of CA  County of Alaweda ) ss	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same	personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
PAMELA HINTON E COMM * 1264520 NOTARY - JUBILO - CALFORNIA Z ALAMEDA COUNTY My COTTETL Exp. May 28, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

**RECORDED: 04/09/2004** 

Executed this 20th day of
County of Alameda )
On the personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
PAMELA HINTON  COMM. # 1264520  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & SIGNATURE OF NOTARY  My Comm. Exp. May 28, 2004
Executed this 201Lday of January 2004.  Roy Gordon
State of CA
State of CA )  County of Alameda ) ss
On January 20,200+ before me, Jamela Higher personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
PAMELA HINTON E  COMM # 1264520  NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA &  ALAMEDA COUNTY  My COTTIT. Exp. May 28, 2004  My COTTIT. Exp. May 28, 2004  My COTTIT. Exp. May 28, 2004

**PATENT** REEL: 014509 FRAME: 0292